U.S. PTO

29/301906 03/21/2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

04-01-2008



CE Office

| 7 | RECORDATION FO | | | | | | |
|------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | PATENT | S ONL 103493401 | | | | | |
| | To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | | |
| | 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | |
| | ROBERT WILLIAMS | Name: POPPY MUSSALLEM | | | | | |
| | | Internal Address: | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | | | | | |
| : | 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: PO BOX 633 | | | | | |
| | Execution Date(s) 03/18/2008 Assignment Merger | | | | | | |
| | | City: OAKRIDGE | | | | | |
| | Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | | | |
| | Joint Research Agreement | State: OREGON | | | | | |
| | Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zip:97463 | | | | | |
| | Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | | | | | | |
| | Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No | | | | | |
| | 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new | | | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | |
|)3/24/2008 | EAYALEW1 00000078 29301906 | | | | | | |
|)4 FC:8021 | 40.00 OP | | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | | | |
| | 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents | | | | | |
| | concerning document should be mailed: | involved: | | | | | |
| | Name:ZIMMERMAN & CRONEN, LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 | | | | | |
| | Internal Address:HARRIS ZIMMERMAN | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | | | |
| | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | |
| | Street Address: 4220 BBOADWAY CHITE 740 | Enclosed | | | | | |
| | Street Address: 1330 BROADWAY, SUITE 710 | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | | |
| | | 8. Payment Information | | | | | |
| | City: OAKLAND | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | | | | |
| | State: CA Zip:94612 | Expiration Date | | | | | |
| | Phone Number: 510-465-0828 | b. Deposit Account Number | | | | | |
| | Fax Number: 510-241-2041 | · | | | | | |
| | Email Address: zimpat@zimpatent.com | Authorized User Name | | | | | |
| | 9. Signature: Sun una en | 03/21/2008 | | | | | |
| | Signature Signature | Date | | | | | |
| | HARRIS ZIMMERMAN | Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | | | |
| | Name of Person Signing | Silect, augustions, and account | | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020748 FRAME: 0698

ASSIGNMENT

I, ROBERT WILLIAMS, of 1139 Bush Street, San Carlos, California 94070, am a co-inventor and coapplicant of the design patent application to be filed in the United States Patent Office under the title of INTERLOCKING SPACER MEMBER FOR HOLDING AN OBJECT IN SPACED RELATION TO A WALI SURFACE; and

WHEREAS, POPPY MUSSALLEM, of PO Box 633, Oakridge, Oregon 97643, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in anc to any and all improvements thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration by me received from the said POPPY MUSSALLEM, the receipt whereof in full by me is hereby acknowledged, I, ROBERT WILLIAMS, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do by these presents sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said POPPY MUSSALLEM, her heirs, successors and assigns my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent, for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.

THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by POPPY MUSSALLEM, her heirs, successors and assigns, for her own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

| IN WITNESS | WHEREOF, I, | the above co-inventor, | have hereunto | set my | hand this | 19 | day o |
|------------|-------------|------------------------|---------------|--------|-----------|----|-------|
| MARCH | , 2008. | | | | | | |

Z William

| State of CA |] | |
|---------------------|---|----|
| |] | SS |
| County of San Mateo |] | |

On this 19th day of March, 20 Dr, before me personally appeared ROBERT WILLIAMS, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under Perotty of Pergury under the laws of the State of Colifornia that the foregoing floragraph is true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year first above written.

HEATHER HARRINGTON-KING COMM. NO. 1632292 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY My comm. expires Jan. 17, 2010

RECORDED: 03/21/2008

Notary Public in and for Said County and State

> PATENT REEL: 020748 FRAME: 0699